24-10-02,06:46 ;Honesdsle WAYNE CO PRISON  ;570-253-7373 # 2/ 19
POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

rCOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA \3‘\
COUNTY OB, TAYHE %{\gﬁ, COMMONWEALTH\EF PENNSYLVANIA
Maglaterlal blalr\:t Numbar; 2.2-3-04 DEFENDANT: (NAME and ADDRESS) ]
MDJ Hon. DUNSINGER, JONATHAN J,
SCOTT GORDON LORD
Firsl Neme Middle Name Last Name Gen
Address: 1056 CREAMTON DRIVE, ROUTE 247

HONESDALE, PA 18434
Telophona: (570) 448-2061

NCIC Extradition Code Type

NCIC Extradition Code Type 3 - FELONY SURROUNDING STATES Distance
DEFENDANT IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION : : :
Docket Numbar Date Filed OTN/Live Scan'NUmber |Gomplaint Number incident Number Request Lab Sawices’r‘J
Q10080490 R385B1C154 PA 20241275315 NO
& nder B b AddTDOE Co-Defendant?
Dafondant Also Known as | D818Ndant's First Name Middle Name Last Name Sufiix
Ic ]

[ )
o

g DNA Location '\u
MNU Number ‘
endant Fingerprintad | Fingerprint Classificalion

DEFENDANT VEHICLE INFORMATION

State HazMat |Reglstration Sticker (MM/YYY |Commeraial VEnloles School Veh, [Oth, NCIC Vah. Code
2024 NO NO P
Year |Make Modal Style Colar v lor.

2021 |TovoTA PICKUP SLUMINGIILYE | e

Office of the Attorney of the Commonwealth () Approved (] Disapproved because:

(Tha attorney for the Commonwealth may raquire that the complaint, arrest warrant affidavit, or both ba approvad by tha attomey for the Commonwealth prior to
fillng. Pa.R.Crim_P.507.)

(Name of Attarney for Commonwealth - Please Print or Typa) (Slgnature of Attornay for Com manwealth) (Date)

L 711469/12564

IER, EDWARD SPARRQW
(Name of Affiant - Pl=ase Print or Type) (PSP/MPOETC - Assigned Affiant |D Number & Badge #)

of PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE, TRODP R, HONESDALE PAPSP400D
(ldentlfy Department or Agency Represented and Political Subdivision) (Pollce Agancy ORI Number)

do hereby state: (check appropriate box)
1. [V:; | accuse the above named defendant who lives at the address set forth above

D | accuse the defendant whose name is unknown o me but whe is described as
[7] | accuse the defendant whose name end popular designation or nickname |s unknown to me and whom | have therefora designated

as Juhn Doe or Jane Doe.

with vialating the penal laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania at: 217 N BELM

(Subdivision Code) GROSSTOWN HWY, PRESTON TWP

(Place-Political Subdlvision)

County 83 ah or about 10/01/2024 AT APPROX, 22:41 HRS
(County Coda) (Offensa Data)

in WAYNE

AQPC 412A - Rev. 12/21
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24-10-02;06: 46 yHoneszdale WAYNE CO PRISON 1 570-253-7373 # 3/ 189
POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Docket Number Date Filed OTN/Live Scan Number Complaint Number Incident Nurmber
Q10080490 R385B1C154 PA 2024-1275315
First Middia Last o
DQf@ﬂdant Name SCOTT GORDON LORD

The acts committed by the accused are describad below with each Act of Assembly or statute allegedly violated, if appropriate. When there is
more than one offense, sach offense should be numbered chronalegically,

{Set forth a brief summary of the facts sufficlent to advise the defen

allegedly violated, without more, is not sufficient, |
ordinance(s) allegedly violated.

dant of the nature of the offensa(s) charged, A citation to the statute(s)
nasummary case, you must cite the specifle section(s) and subsection(s) of the statute(s) or

Attempt 17 Solicitation "1 Conspiracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Dider
Incheate Offense | 7€t T L e aos -
Lead? [Offense # |Section Subsaction FA Statute (Title) Ceunt TGrade [NCIC Offense Code |UCR/NIBRS
YES 1 ETO.’! A2 18 1 F1 3571
PennDOTTOATA - Accident i Interstate Indicator |Safaty Zone Work Zone
(if applicable) Number ! NQ NO NO |
Statute Description (Includa tha name of statute or ardinance):

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - ATTEMPTS TO CAUSE OR CAUSES $BI TO DESIGNATED INDIVIDUALS
Acts of tha aceused assoclated with thls Offenze:

IN THAT, on or about said date, THE DEFENDANT did attempt to cause or did intentionally, knowingly or recklessly cause serious
bodily injury to an enumerated person or to an employee of an agency, company, or other antity engaged in public
transportation, namely Detective Daniel DUNHAM of the Broom County Sheriff's Department while in the performance of duty,

thatis to say THE DEFENDANT did ram the patrol vehicle belonging to Broom County Sheriff's Department while occupied, in
violation of Section 2702(a)(2) of the PA Crimes Code.

1 Atempt 7 Solleltatlon " Conspiracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Qlder
Inchoate Offense -] “EIRET, T L s
Lead? [Offense® |[Section Subsection FHA Statute (Title) Count [Grade |NCIC Offznse Code |UCR/NIERS
NO 2 2701 Al 18 1 M2 35672
PennDOT DAT Accident . Interstate Indlcator |[Safety Zone Wark Zone
(if applicable) Number ! NOQ NO NO

Statute Description (include the name of stalute ar ordinance):
SIMPLE ASSAULT

Acts of the accused assoclated with this Offensa:

IN THAT, on or about said date, THE DEFENDANT did attempt to cause or did intentionally, knowingly or recklessly cause bodily
Injury to another. (Except as providad under section 2702 rolating to aggravated assault.)

AQPC 4124 - Rev. 12/21 Page 2 of 14




24-10-02,06: 46 ‘Honesdale WAYNE CO PRISON 1 570-253-7373 # 4/ 19
POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
[Docket Number Date Filed OTN/Live Scan Number Complaint Number Incident Number
Q10080490 R385B1C154 PA 20241275315
First ' " Middle Last
s e SCOTT GORDON LORD
The acts cemmitted by the accused ara d

more than one offense, each offense sho

oscribed below with each Act of Assembly or statute al
uld be numbered chronologleally,

legedly violated, If appropriate. When there is

Attermnpt Solicitation Conspiracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Older
Inchoate Offense [LI TRt 18 902 A 18 503 .
Lead? [Offense# |Sechion Subsaction PA Statute (Title) Count [Grads [NCIC Cffense Code JUCR/NIBRE
NO 3 3802 D2 75 1 M 5503
FannDOT DATA Accidant Interstate Tndlcator | Sefety Zone Work Zone
(if applicable) Number @ FA 2024-1275315 NQ NO NO
Statute Dascription (includa the name of statula or ardinance):

DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL/GONTROLLED SUB

Acls of tha accusad assaclated with thls Offanga:

IN THAT, on or about sald date THE DEFENDA
vehicle namely, a gray 2021 Toyota Tacoma b
drug or combination of drugs to a dagroe whi
physlcal control of the movement of a motor vehicle, in violation of Section

ch impaired THE DEFENDANT'

NT, did drive, operate or was in actual physical control of the movement of a
earing Vermont Temporary Registration

hile under the influence of a

§ ability to safely drive, operate or be In actual
3802 (d)(2) of the PA Vohicle Code.

] Atternpt Solicitation™ [ Conspiracy Number of Victims Age 60 ar Older
Inchoate Offense L1 “Ji0Et 18 902 A L os
Lead? TOffenze & |Secton Subsectlon PA Statute (Title) Count [Grade [NCIC Offense Code |UCR/NIBRS
NO 4 2705 18 1 M2 1359
PennDOT DAT, Accident Interstate Indicater | Salety Zone Work Zohe
(if applicable) Number : NO NO NO
Statute Description {include the name of statute or ordinance):

RECKLESSLY ENDANGERING ANOTHER PERSON

Acts of the accused assaclated with this Qffensa:
IN THAT, on or ahout said date, THE DEFENDANT did recklesa!
in danger of death or serious bodily injury,
while attempting to flee, in violation of Section 2705

y engage in eonduet which placed or may have placed Detoctive
that is to say THE DEFENDANT did ram the patrol vehicle of
of the PA Crimes Code,

AQPC 412A - Rev. 12/21
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24-10-02,06:46 Honesdale

WAYNE CO PRISON  ;570-253-7373 # 5/ 19
e POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Docket Numbar Date Filed OTNJLive Scan Number | Gomplaint Number Incident Number '\
Q10080440 R385B1C154 PA 2024-12753156
First Middl L
Defendant Name SCOTT GIOR%QN Laos}{n
The acts committed by the accused are de

scribed below with each Act of Assem

bly or statute allagedly violated, if appropriate, When there is
d be numbered chronclogically,

more than cne offense, each offsnse shoul

Atternpt =oliciation Conspiracy Number of Victims Age B0 or Glder
Inchoate Offerse L 18 901 A U 18 902 A [J 18 503
Lead? [Offense# |Secton Subsection PA Statute (Title) Count |Grade [NCIC Offense Code |UCR/NIBRS |
NO 5 3733 A 75 1 F3 4902
PennDOT DATA Accldent Interstate Indicator | Safety Zone ' Work Zone
(if Spp”(‘.‘.ablﬂ} Number + PA 2024-1275315 NO NO NO
Statute Description (include the name of statute or ordinance):

FLEEING OR ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE OFFICER
Acts of the accused assoclated with thls Offanse:

IN THAT, on or about said date,
attempted to elude a pursuing p

THE DEFENDANT did willfully fall or refuse to bring his vehicle to a stop,

or otherwise fled or
olice offlcer, when given a vizual and audible signal to bring the vehicle ¢

o a stop.

T Attempt Sollcltation Conspiracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Qlder
Inchoate Offense | 18 901 A ] 18 902 A [J 18 903
Lead? [Offense# |Section Subsection PA Statuté (Title) Count [Grade [NCIC Offense Code |UCR/NIBRS
NO 6 3743 | A 75 1 M3 5499
FennDOT DAT, Accident Interstate Indicator |Safety Zone Work Zone
{If applicable) Number ~ PA 2024-1275315 NO NO NO
Statute Description (Incltde tha nama of statute or ordinance);

ACCIDENTS INVOLVING DAMAGE TO ATTENDED VEHICLE OR PROPERTY
Acts of the accused asseclatad with thig Offansa:

IN THAT, on or about said date, THE DEFENDANT, bein
vehlcle or other property which was driven or attended

g the driver of a vehicle involved in an aceldent resulting In damage to a

by & person at 1440 Crosstown Highway (Lakewood Lodge), did fail to
immediately stop the vehicle at the gcene of the accident or as ¢lose thereto as possible and forthwith return to the scene AND
did fail to remain at the scene of the accident until HE fi

ulfilled the requirements of Section 3744 of the PA Vehlcle Code, relating
to duty to give information and render aid, in violation of Section 3743(a) of the PA Vehicle Code,

AOPC 412A - Rav. 12/21 Page 4 of 14



24-10-02;06:46 ;Honesds

le WAYNE CO PRISON  ;570-253-7373 # 6/ 18
POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Dockat Numbar Rate Filed OTN/Live Scan Number Complaint Number Ineldent Number
Q10080480 R3B5B1G154 PA 2024-1275315
First Middla Last
Defendant Name [scorr GORDON LORD
The acts committed by the accused are described bel

ow with each Act of Asaembly or statute allegedly' violated, if appropriate. Whan there is

more than one offensa, each offense should be numberad chronologically,

Atternpt =olicitafion Conspiracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Dlder
Inchoate Offense [l 18 901 A .1 18 902 A L] 18 903
Lead? |Offense# |Secton Subseclion PA Statuts (Title) Count [Grade [NCIC Offense Code |UCR/NIDRS
NO 7 5503 A4 18 3 M3 5311
PennDOT DATA Accident Interstate’Indicator | Safaty Zons Wark Zona
(if applicable) Number NO NO
Statute Description (include the name of Stalule oF ordinance);

DISORDER CONDUCT HAZARDOUS/PHYSI OFF

created a risk thereof, did creat

Acts of the accused associated with this Offenze:
IN THAT, on or about said date, THE DEFENDANT, with intent to cause public inconvenience,
e a hazardous or physically offensive condition by any act which serves no legitimate purpose,

annoyance or alarm, or recklessly

Aftampt Solicitaticn Conspiracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Glder
Inchoate Offense ] 18 901 A 18 509 A ] 18 903
Lead? [Offense # |Saeclion Subsection PA Statute (Title) Count |Grade [NCIC Offensa Code JUCR/NIBRS
NO B 2709 A1 18 1 5 1399
PennDOT DAT, Accident; Interstate Tndlcator | Salety Zone Work Zone
(if applicable) Number NO NO NO
Statute Dascription (include the name of slatute or ordinanca):

HARASSMENT - SUBJECT OTHER TO PHYSICAL CONTACT

Acts of the accused assoclatad wlith thls Offanse:

Code.

, did strike, shove, Kick or otherwise subj

IN THAL on or about sald date, THE DEFENDANT, with Intent to harass, annoy or alarm another person, namaly Detactive’
q o the
same: 1O WIT; THE DEFENDANT did ram Detective “‘atrol Vehiclo, in violation of Section 2709(a)(1) of the PA Crimes

ect such other person to physlcal contact, or did attempt or threaten to

AOPC 412A - Rav. 12/21
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24-10-02;06:46 ;Honesdale

WAYNE CO PRISON i070=283-1873 £ 7/ 19
2=d POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Focket Number Date Filed OTN/Live Scan Number Complaint Number Incident Number
. Q10080490 R385B1C154 PA 20241275315
First ' Middls Last
The acts committed by the accused are described below with sach Act of Assembly or statute allagedly violated, if appropriate, When there is
mare than one offense, each offznse should be numbered chronologically.
Attempt Saolicitation Conspiracy Numberof Victims Age 60 or Qldar
Inchoate Offense |1 HEMEL L e 0 & 903
Lead? TOffense ® |Section Subsection PA Statute (Title) Count [Grade [NGIC ORense Code UCR/NIBRS
NO 3 66085 18 1 s 7399
PonnDOTOAT Accident Interstate Tndicator | Safety Zons Work Zone

(If applicable) Number NO NO NO

Statute Dascription (Inciude the nama of statute ar ardinanca):

PUBLIC DRUNKENNESS AND SIMILAR MISCONDUGT

Acts of the accusad assaclatad with thls Ofense:

THE DEFENDANT did appear in a public

place manifestly under the influence of alcohol or a controlled subistance to the degree
that said DEFENDANT may have endang

ered himself or other persons or property, or annoy persons in his vicinity.

i
| Attempt "l Solicitation 7 Consplracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Older
Inchoate Offense | 18 901 A L 18 902 A L 18 903
Lead? [Offense & [Sectlon Subsection PA Statdte (Title) Count [Grade [NCIC Offenze Gode UCR/NIBRS
NO 10 6501 Al 18 1 s 7199
PennDOT DATA Accident,

Interstate Indlcator | Salely one Work Zong
(if applicable) Number ! NO NOQ NO

Statute Description (include the name of slatute or ordinance):
SCATTER RUBBISH UPON LAND/STREAM ETC

Acts of the accused assoclated with this Offensa:

The Defendant caused waste paper, sweepings, ashes, household waste, glass, metal, refuse or rubbish, o

detrimental substance to bo deposited into or upon a road, streot, highway, alley or railroad right-of-way, or upon the land of
another or Into the waters of the Commonwealth, in violation of Section 8501(a)(1) of the Pennsylvania Crimes Code, Act of
December 6, 1972, 18 Pa.C.5.-6501(a)(1), as amended. The Defendant, having been previously convicted of Section 6501(a)(1) or
(2), caused wasie paper, sweopings, ashes, household wasta, glass, metal, refuse or rubblsh, or a dangerous or detrimental
substance to be deposited into or upon a road, street, highway, alley or railroad right-of-way, or upon the land of another or Into
the waters of the Commonwealth, in violation of Section 8501(a}(1) and (b)(2) of the Pennsylvania Crimes Codo, Act of December
6, 1972, 18 Pa.C.5,-6501(a)(1) and (b)(2), a& amended. The Defendant interfered with, scattered, or disturbed the contents of a
receptacle containing ashes, garbage, household waste or rubbish, in violation of Section 6501(a)(2) of the Pennsylvanla Crimes
Cade, Act of December 6, 1972, 18 Pa.C.5.-6501(a)(2), as amended. The Defendant, having previously hean convicted of Section
6501(a)(1) or (2), interfered with, scattersd, or disturbed the contents of a receptacle contalning ashes, garbage, household waste
or rubbish, in viclation of Section 6501 (a)(2) and {b)(2) of the Pennsylvania Crimes Codo, Act of December 6, 1972, 18 Pa.C.5.-
6501(a)(2) and (b)(2), as amended. The Defendant, an owner or operator, or agent of either, of a trash, garbage or debris
collection vehicle, including private automobiles and small trucks, or any other type of vehlcles used to collect or transport trash,

garbage or debris, knowingly caused to be deposited or deposited the vehiclo's load or any part thereof upon any road, street,
highway, alley er rallroad right-of-way, or upon the land of another or Into the waters of t

ra dangerous or

AOPC 4124 - Rev, 12/21 Page § of 14 .



24-10-02;06:46 ;Honesdsle WAYNE CO PRISON ; 810-283-7873 # 8/ 189
bl POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
e
Docket Number Date Filad OTN/Liva Scan Number Complalnt Number incldent Number
Q10080490 R3B5B1C154 PA 2024-1275315
First Middle Last

Defendant Name SCOTT GORDON LORD L
The acts committed by the accused are described below with each Act of Assem

mare than one offanse, each offense should

be numbered chronologically.

bly or statute allegedly violated, if appropriate. Whan there is

Atternpt Salicitation Conspiracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Older
Inohoate Offense L 71t 901 A 18 902 A L
Lead? [Offense # |Section Subsection PA Statute (Tile) Count [Grade [NGIC Offense Code UCR/NIBRS
NO 11 1501 A 76 1 5 54939
PennDOT DAT Accident’ Interstate Indicator | Safety Zone Work Zane
(if applicabla) Numbar  PA 2024-1275318 NG NO NO
Statute Descriplion (include the name of statute or ordinance);
DRIVING W/O A LICENSE
Acts of the accused assoclated with this Offense:
OPERATED A MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT A VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE
ehigate Oftense ] i?gegtgng ] %gllglotgt‘:ac\m C$Qsé%;acy Numberof Victims Age 60 or Older
Lead? [Offense# |Seclion Subsaction PA Statute (Title) Count [Grade [NCIC OFensa Gode UCRINIBRS
NO 12 1786 F 75 1 5 5499
FennDOT DATA Accident - Interstate Indicator | Safety Zone Work Zone
(If applicable) Number : PA 2024-1275315 NO NO NO
Statute Dascription (include the name of statute or ordinance):

OPER VEH W/O REQ'D FINANG RESP

Acts of the accused assoclated with this Offense:
OPERATED A MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT THE REQUIRED FINANCIAL RESPONSIRILITY

AQPC 412A - Rav, 12/21

Page 7 of 14



24-10-02,06:46 .Honesdz e WAYNE CO PRISON +870-253-7373 # 9/ 18
POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
|Docket Number Date Filed OTN/Live Scan Numbar Complaint Numbar Incident Number
Q10080490 R385B1C154 PA 2024-1275315
First ) Middla Last

]E:fendant Nams SCOTT GORDON LORD

The acts committad by the accused are describad balow with esch Act of Assembly or statute allegedly viclated, if appropriate. When there is

mare than one offense, each offense should be numberad chronelogically.

Attemnpt <olicifation Conspiracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Oldar
Inchoate Offansa (L1 7“2t L R soan 18 903
Lead? [Offense# |Saction Subsection PA Statufe (Tifle) Count [Grade |[NCIC Offense Code UCR/NIBRS
NO 13 3111 A 75 S 6499
PennDOT DAT, Accident” Interstate Tndicator Safety Zone Work Zone
(If applicable) Number | PA 2024-1275315 NO NO NO

Statute Description {Include the name of statite ar ordinance):

QBEDIENCE TD TRAFFIC-CONTROL, DEVICES

Acts of the accused assoclated with this Offansa:

FAILED TO OBEY THE INSTRUCTIONS OF AN APPLICABLE OFFICIAL TRAFFIG-CONTROL DEVICE
N Attempt Solleliation Conspiracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Qlder

Inchoate Offense D 18 901 A D 18 902 A 12 903
Lead? TOffernse # [Section Subsection FA Statute (Titlg) Count |Grade [NCIC Gffense Cods UCR/NIBRS
NO 14 3309 1 75 1 S 5499

FPennDOT DATA Accident Interstata Indicater | Safely Zone Work Zone
(If applicable) Number | PA 2024.1275315 NO NO NO

Statute Dascription (Inzluce tha name of S1atuts or crdinancey:
DISREGARD TRAFFIC LANE (SINGLE)

Acts of the accused assoclatad with this Offense.

FAILED TO DRIVE WITHIN A SINGLE LANE AND OR MOVEMENT FROM LANE WAS NOT MADE SAFELY

AQPC 412A - Rev. 12/21
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24-10-02,06: 46

‘Honesdzale WAYNE CC PRISON 1670-253-7373 # 10/ 18
POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Docket Number Date Filed OTN/Live Scan Number | Complaint Number Incident Number ]
Q10080490 R3B5B1C154 PA 2024-1275315
First Middle Last
Deendant Name SCOTT 7 GORDON LORD
The acts commitied by the accused are deseribed below with each Act of Assemb!

more than one offense, each offense should be numbared chronologically.

y or statute allegedly violated, if éppropriate. When there is

Aftempt "I Solicitation Conspirac Number of Victims Age 60 or Older
Inchoate Offense |L.] 18 601, & £ 18 802 A . 9903 Y _
Lead? [Qffense ¥ [Secton Subsection PA Statute (Title) Count [Grade [NCIC Offense Code JUCR/NIBRS
NQ 15 3323 B 75 1 S 5499
PennDOT DATA Accident Interstate Indicalor  [Safely Zone Work Zone
(if applicable) Number @ PA 2024-1276315 NO NO NO
Statute Description (include the name of stalute or ordinance):
DUTIES AT STOP SIGN
Acts of the eccused associated with this Offense:
FAILED TO STOP AT STOP SIGN AND OR FAILED TO YIELD TO VEHICLE AFTER STOPPING AT SIGN
Aflempt Solicitation Conspiracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Older
inchoate Offense |LJ “5EPET, 18 902 A 18 903
Lead? |Offense # |Section Subsection PA Statute (Title) Count [Grade [NCIC Offense Coda UCR/NIBRS
NO 16 3325 A 75 1 8 5499 ]
PennDOT DAT Accident Interstate Indicator | Salety Zone Work Zone
(if applicabla) Number i PA 2024-1275315 NO NO NO
Statute Description {Include the name of siatute or ordinance):
FAILURE TO YIELD TO EMERGENCY VEHICLE

Acts of the accused associated with this Offense;

FAILED TO YIELD RIGHT-OF -WAY TO AN APPROACHING EMERGENCY VEHICLE

AQPC 412A - Rav, 12(21
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24-10-02,06:46 ;Honesdale WAYNE CO PRISON  ;570-253-7373 # 11/ 19
*
i FOLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
N
Docket Numbear Date Filed OTN/Live Scan Number Complaint Number Incident Number
Q10080480 R38581C1564 PA 2024-1275316
First Middle Last
Defendant Name SCOTT GORDON LORD
The acts committed by the aceused are desari

more than one offense, each offense should b

bed below with each Act of Assambl
@ numbered chronologically,

y or statute allegadly violated, if appropriate. When thers is

EXCEED MAX SPEED LIM ESTB BY 51 MPH

) | Attempf solicitation Conspiracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Oldar
inchoate Offense . 7% 901 A 18 902 A 18 503
Lead? [Offense # |Section Subsaction PA Statute (Title) Count [Grade [NCIC Offense Code |UCR/NIBRS
NO 17 3361 75 1 5 5499
PennDOT DAT, Accldent Intersiate Indicalor | Safely Zona Work Zone
(if applicable) Number . PA 2024-1275315 NO NO NO
Statute Description {include the name of statule or ordlnance):
DRIVING AT SAFE SPEED
Acts of the accused assoclated with this Offansa: '
DROVE VEHICLE AT A SPEED GREATER THAN WAS REASONABLE/PRUDENT UNDER CONDITIONS
Altempt Sollcltation Corispiracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Cider
Inchoats Offense |L] “FSTET, L oA 18 803
Lead? [Offense # |[Section Subsectlon PA Statute (Title) Count [Grade [NCIC Cffense Gode JUCR/NIBRES
NO 18 3362 A3-061 75 1 ] 5499
PennDUT DATA Accidapt Interstate Indicator [Safety Zona Work Zone
(if applicable) Number ; PA 20241275315 NO NO NO
Statute Description (Include the nama of Statute or ordinance);

Acts of the accused assaclated with thls Offansa:
Exceed Max Speed Lim Estb By 51 MPH

ADPGC 412A - Rev. 12/21
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24-10-02;06:46 ;Honesdale WAYNE CO PRISON  ;570-253-7373 # 12/ 19
W
g POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
M‘
Docket Number Date Filed OTN/Live Scan Number Complaint Number Incldent Number
‘ Q10080490 R385B1C1{54 PA 2024-1275315
Flrst Middle - |Last '
DStantian: Bt | scoTT GORDON LORD
The acts committed by the accused are described below with each Act of Assembly or statuta allagedly violated, if appropriate, When there is
rmore than one offense, each offense should bs numbarad chronologically,
Attempt Sollcitation N Conaplracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Older
Inchoate Offanse L] 18 901 A D 18 902 A ] 18 903
Lead? [Offense # [Section Subsectlon PA BtatGte (T1te) Count [Grade JNCIC Ofiense Code |UCRINIBRS
NGO 19 3714 A 75 1 ] 5499
PennDOT DAT. Acciden Interstate Indicator |[Safely Zone Work Zane
(if applicable) Number PA 2024.1275315 NO NO NO
Statute Descriplion {Includa the nama of sizlule or ordinance):

CARELESS DRIVING
Acts of the accused associated with this Offerse

IN THAT, on or ahout said date, THE DEFENDANT did drivo a vehicle in careless disregard for the safety of persons or property at
rosstown Highway and Preston Township Wayne County by operating the above vehicle while under the influence, striking

two vehlcles In the parking lot of Lakewood Lodge, Inltlating a pursuit which lead to multiple traffic violations while the operator
was unlicensed, in violation of Section 3714(a) of the PA Vohicle Code

|
) Atternpt T solicialion 1 Conspiracy Nurmber of Victims Age €0 or Older
Inchoate Offense L.} 255 A L e A L
Lead? [Offense # |Saction Subsaction PA Statute (Title) Count [Grade [NCIC Offense Code |UCR/NIBRS
NO 20 3736 A 75 1 5 65499
PennDOT DAT; Accident f Interstate Indicafor | Safaty Zone Work Zone
(if applicable) Numbsr . PA 2024-1275316 NO NO NO
Statute Description (include the name of statule or ordinance):

RECKLESS DRIVING
Acts of the accused associated with this Offense:
OPERATED A VEHICLE IN WILLFUL & WANTON DISREGARD FOR SAFETY OF PERSONS OR PROPERTY

AOPC 412A - Rev. 12/21 Page 11 of 14
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24-10-02;06:46

iHonesdale

WAYNE CO PRISON

16 70-353~-7373 %13/ 18
,ﬁ%&. POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Docket Number Data Filed OTN/Live Scan Numbar Complaint Number Incldent Number
Q10080490 R385B1C154 PA 2024-1275315
First ) Middle Last
ey SCOTT GORDON LORD
The acts committed by the accused are describad bal

more than one offense, each offense should be numb

ow with each Act of Assembly or statute allegedly violated, if appropriate. When there is
erad chronologically.

DRIVER TO STOP DAMAGE-UNATTEND VEH/PROP

Atternpft ‘ wolicitation i ] Conspiracy Number of Viclims Age 60 or Older
Inchoate Offense |L.] i LJ o L iyl
Lead? (Offense# [Section Subsaction PA Statuts (Title) Count [Grade [NCIC Offense Gode |UCR/NIBRS
NO 21 3744 A 75 2 8 5499
PennDOT DAT, Accident” Interstate Indicator | Sarety Zone Work Zone
(if applicabla) Number PA 2024-1275315 NO NO NO
Statute Description (include the name of statute or ordinance):
FAIL STOP AND GIVE INFOR RENDER AID
Acts of the accused associated with this Offense:
FAILED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION AND OR RENDER AID TO THOSE INVOLVED IN AN ACCIDENT
=1 Atlempt Solicitalion Conspiracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Older
Inchoate Offense LI Z500¢ 18 902 A 18 903
Lead? |Offense # |Ssction Subsaction PA Statute (Title) Count |Grade [NCIC Offense Code |UCR/NIBRS
NO 22 745 A 75 1 5 5499
FennDOT DATA Accident | interstate Indlcator | Salety Zone Work Zone
(If applicable) Number | PA 2024-1275315 NO NO
Statute Dascription (Include the name of statute or ordinance):

Acts of the accusad assoclatad with thls Offense:
ACCIDENTS INVOLVING DAMAGE TO UNATTENDED VEHICLE OR PROPERTY

AQPC 412A - Rav, 12/21
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# 14/ 19

,ﬁm \ POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
g
| Dackat Numbar Date Flled OTN/Live Scan Number Complaint Number Incident Numbaer
Q10080490 R38521C154 PA 20241275315
First Middle Last
g Rt Hame SCOTT GORDON LORD

The acts committed by the accused are described bal
more than one offense, each offense should be numb

ow with each Act of Assembly or statute al
ered chronologlcally,

legedly violated, if appropriate. When there Is

DEPOSITING WASTE ON HWY

tatuta or grdinanca);

[ ] Attempt Sollcitation Conspiracy Number af Vietims Age 60 or Cder
Inchoate Offense L1 7XEMEr, 18 902 A 18 903 =
Lead? [Offense # |Section Subsection PA Statute (Titlg) Count [Grade [NCIC Offense Coda UCR/NIBRS |
NO 23 3708 A 75 1 s 5499
FonnDOT AT Accident , Intarstate Indicator [Safety Zone Work Zone
(if applicable) Number = PA 2024-1275315 NO NO NO
Statuta Daseripien (Inzluda the nama af 5

Acts of the accusad assoclatad with this Offensa:
DEPOSITED WASTE, REFUSE, RUBBISH ETC FROM VEHICLE ONTO HIGHWAY,

AOPC 412A - Rev. 12/21
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24-10-02,06:46 ;Honesdale WAYNE CO PRISON  ;570-253-7373 # 15/

(o]

POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Docket Number Date Fllzd OTN/LIve Sean Number Complaint Number Incident Number

Q100804480 R3IBEE1C154 FA 2024.1275315
Defendant's First Name Middle Name Last Name
Defendant Name SGOTT GORDON LORD

2. | ask that a warrant of arrest or a summons be issued and that the defendant be requlred to answar the charges | have made,

3. 1 verlfy that the facts set forth In this complaint are frus and correct to the bast of my knowladge or information and belief. This verification
is mads subject to the penalties of Saction 4904 of the Crimas Coda (18 Pa.C.S.§4904) relating to unswarn falsification to authoritias,

4. This complaint consists of tha praceding page(s) numbered 1 through 14

5. | certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the  Case Records Public Access Policy of the Unifisd Judieclal System of
Pennsylvania that require filing confidential information and docurments differently than non-confidential information and documents,

The acts committed by the accused, as listed and hereafter, were against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and
were contrary to the Acl(s) of the Assembly, or In violation of the statute clted.

{Before a warrant of arrest can be isgund, an affidavit of probable cause must be completed, sworn to before the issuing authority,
and attached.)

[i2 4672 /24 "'2?;3/ //%ﬁﬂfqﬁi%

St 5

(Date) (Slgwatlieerst Afiant) Hr29gy

AND NOW,  on this date, | centify that the complaint has been properly completed and verified,
An affidavit of probable cause must be complsted before a warrant can be issued.

(Magisterial District Court Numbar) (Issulng Authatity)

AQOPC 412A - Rev, 12/21 Page 14 of 14



24-10-02;06:46 ;Honesdale WAYNE CO PRISON  ;570-253-7373 # 16/ 19

ik POLICE GRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Rt
Docket Numbasr Date Filed OTN/Live Scan Number Complaint Number Incident Number
Q10080490 R385B1C154 PA 2024-1275315
First Middle Last
Aefendant Name scoTT GORDON LORD

AFFIDAVIT of PROBABLE CAUSE

Your Afflant Is a member of the Pennsylvania State Police station out of Troop R/Honosdale Rarracks Patrol
Unit, | was working a 2200-0600 hour shift on 10/01/24 with Trooper First Class Andrew BURIAN in marked
Patrol Vehicle‘

At approximately 2241 hours on 10/01/24, TFC BURIAN and | were dispatched to the area of SR 370 and SR 670,
located in Preston Township, Wayne County for an incident that involved Broome County New York Sheriffs
Department.

At approximataly 2331 hours, wo arrived at 1440 Crosstown Highway, where the incident had Initiated,

Prior to this incident, the DEFENDANT had struck and fled from the Broome County Sheriff's Department while
in New York, Broome County was in the area ¢hacking a Jocation of the possible whereabouts of the DEFENDANT

and was In the process of requasting Pennsylvania State Police for assistance, Datective” pulled

into the parking lot of th od Lodge where the vehlale {(a gray 2021 Toyota Tacoma earing Varmont
Tempeorary Registration ) the DEFENDANT was operating was located.

The DEFENDANT had been sltting in the vehlcle and noticed Detectivm patro! vehicle, which he had
struck earlier that night from the previous pursuit and began to flee. The ANT then struck Detective

patrol vehicl oo tha DEFENDANT to strike a parked vehicle (a white 2020 Chevrolet Silverado
bearlng PA Reglstrationm causlhg damage,

The DEFENDANT then proceeded to floo the area after striking both vehicles. The Broome County Sheriffs
Department actlvated thelir emergency lights and sirens. The DEFENDANT failed to stop and began to flee from
the patrol vehicles.

l, TPR. EDWARD SPARROW BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO THE LAW, DEPOSE AND SAY THAT THE
FACTS SET FORTH IN THE FOREGOING AFFIDAVIT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE,

INFORMATION AND BELIEF,
| CERTIFY THAT THIS FILING COMPLIES WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE CASE RECORDS PUBLIG ACCESS POLICY OF

THE UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM OF PENNSYLVANIA THAT REQUIRE FILING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND
DOCUMENTS DIFFERENTLY THAN NON-CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND DOCUMENTS.

(Sigr&tute of Afflant) HIE5E

Sworn to me and subsaribed befare me this

— . dayof

Date , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOPC 411C - Rev. 12/21 Page 1 of 2
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24-10-02,06: 46 Honesdale WAYNE CO PRISON 1970-253-7375 17/ 19

‘%%“% POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
.i\’.»% AFFIDAVIT CONTINUATION PAGE
Docket Number Date Filed OTN/Live Scan Number Complaint Number Incident Number
Q10080490 R385B1C154 PA 2024-1275315
First Middie Last
Defendant Name SGOTT GORDON LORD

AFFIDAVIT of PROBABLE CAUSE CONTINUATION

During the pursuit, the Broome County Sheriffs Department deployed spike strips in the area of SR 247 and SR
370 to stop the DEFENDANT's vehicle which caused another motorist to strike the spike strip, damaging three
of the tires,

While on SR 370, the DEFENDANT was traveling 106 MPH in a 55 Mph zone.

During the pursuit, the DEFENDANT was headlng north on Belmont Turnpike. As tho DEFENDANT approached the
intersection of Crosstown Highway, the DEFENDANT struck a stop slgn, continuing off the right sido of the

road where it crashed and become stuck in the culvert,

Debris from the first crash was left in the parking lot of the Lakewood Lodge and more debris was left in the
in the culvert from the crashed caused by the DEFENDANT,

Broome County Sheriff's Deputies then removed the DEFENDANT from the vehicle and detained him until
Pennsylvania State Police arrival, A search of the DEFENDANT produced a bag of Methamphetamine (NIC Testod
positive) from his sweatshirt left pocket and $986 in US currency in his front left pants pocket.

While on scene at that location, the DEFENDANT was asleep in the rear of the Broome County Patrol Vehicle,

A query of the DEFENDANT through the NY DMV showed that the DEFENDANT only possesses a Non-Driver
{dentification,

No insurance Information for the vehlcle wa able to he ohtained.

It was also related by Broome County Sheriff Deputies that they were informed that the DEFENDANT was bragging
about being able to flee from them earlier while high on meth,

The DEFENDANT was transported in the rear of our patrol vehicle to Wayne Memorlal Hospital for a blood draw
and to be medically evaluated due to the crash,

During the transport, the DEFENDANT continued to fall asleep during the transport.
While at Wayne Memorial Hospltal, Trooper Shane MCGARR and Trooper Thomas WHALEN assisted us while at the
hospital, The DE

FENDANT refused to submit to a chemieal test of blood. Trooper WHALEN related that he heard
the DEFENDANT say that he used meth and would fail the blood test.

I respectfully request that the DEFENDANT bo braught forth to answer for the charges within this complaint.

/f}/";‘? 5/ s ﬁfﬂmmﬁ
(Sigﬁ?ﬁﬁf Affiant) o ’ZS—E_LI]
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